
Transforming Care
Our goal is to improve the lives of those we serve by providing 
affordable quality health care that leads to the best patient 
experience and improves the overall health of our community. 
We are committed to providing care in new and innovative ways 
that allow people to stay in their hometown – removing the 
barriers to care and bringing more services to those with  
fewer resources.

OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center
2800 W. 95th St.  |  Evergreen Park, Illinois  |  (708) 422-6200

About Us
OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center, based 
in Evergreen Park, delivers technologically advanced services 
through an acute-care hospital, a cancer center and 16 satellite 
facilities. Throughout its 95-year heritage, OSF Little Company 
has been led by Sisters of the Little Company of Mary to provide 
quality, compassionate care. In February 2020, the Sisters 
partnered with The Sisters of the Third Order of St. Francis  
and joined OSF HealthCare. Together, the two orders share  
the Mission of serving with the greatest care and love. 

U.S. News & World Report Named OSF Little Company of Mary 
a High Performing Hospital for Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary 
Disease (COPD), Diabetes, Heart Failure, Kidney Failure  
and Stroke.

OSF Little Company of Mary has been designated a Baby-
Friendly Hospital since 2012.

Key Services
• Behavioral health
• Cardiovascular testing, 

diagnostics, treatment  
and rehabilitation

• Comprehensive cancer care
• Diabetes care
• Family Birth Center
• Home care and hospice
• Lung and pulmonology 
• Rehabilitation – physical, 

occupational and speech

•  Surgery
- Bariatric – Blue  
Distinction award

- General
- Ortho

• Weight management – 
recognized by Blue Cross  
Blue Shield

• Women’s Health services

OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center

FY24 Statistics
Number of Mission Partners .......................................1,253
Emergency Department visits ...................................49,992
Number of patients served ........................................97,655 
Volunteer hours .........................................................26,458 
Cost of Charity Care .............................$1,974,261 (FY23) 
Community benefit ............................... $6,236,783 (FY23) 
Donations ................................................... $16,920 (FY23)
Community initiatives
•  Men and women’s health events with blood pressure 

checks, cancer and heart health information 
•  Six blood drives a year with Versiti Blood Center  

of Illinois
•  Annual food drive with over 400 Mission Partners 

participating to serve the Evergreen Park area



Rockford

Mendota

Peru

Kewanee

Princeton

Galesburg
Monmouth Peoria

Bloomington

Ottawa

Pontiac

Urbana Danville

Springfield

Alton

Chicago

Evergreen Park

St. Louis

17

15
14 12

10

5

3

2

1
11 64

8

7a

7b

Escanaba, 
Michigan

13

2,305*
Total Licensed Beds

7

5

6

4

3

2

1

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Francis Medical Center 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Children’s Hospital of Illinois 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Little Company of Mary Medical Center 
Evergreen Park, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Anthony Medical Center 
Rockford, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Heart of Mary Medical Center 
Urbana, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
St. Joseph Medical Center 
Bloomington, Illinois 

OSF HealthCare  
Sacred Heart Medical Center 
Danville, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Elizabeth Medical Center 
a. Ottawa, Illinois 
b. Peru, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
St. Mary Medical Center 
Galesburg, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Katharine Medical Center 
Dixon, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Anthony’s Health Center 
Alton, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Divine Mercy Continuing Care Hospital 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare Saint James –  
John W. Albrecht Medical Center 
Pontiac, Illinois

OSF HealthCare St. Francis  
Hospital & Medical Group 
Escanaba, Michigan

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Clare Medical Center 
Princeton, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Luke Medical Center 
Kewanee, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Paul Medical Center 
Mendota, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Holy Family Medical Center 
Monmouth, Illinois

642

Licensed Beds

241

174

210

177

274

99a.
64b.

12

13

14

15

16

11

10 49

42

47

25

23

25

25

25

9 80

17

8 83

9
16Dixon

* Includes January 1, 2025,  
acquisition of OSF HealthCare 
Saint Katharine Medical Center 
in Dixon


