

# **OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center**

#### About Us

OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center, based in Evergreen Park, delivers technologically advanced services through an acute-care hospital, a cancer center and 16 satellite facilities. Throughout its 95-year heritage, OSF Little Company has been led by Sisters of the Little Company of Mary to provide quality, compassionate care. In February 2020, the Sisters partnered with The Sisters of the Third Order of St. Francis and joined OSF HealthCare. Together, the two orders share the Mission of serving with the greatest care and love.

U.S. News & World Report Named OSF Little Company of Mary a High Performing Hospital for Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD), Diabetes, Heart Failure, Kidney Failure and Stroke.

OSF Little Company of Mary has been designated a Baby-Friendly Hospital since 2012.

#### **Key Services**

- Behavioral health
- Cardiovascular testing, diagnostics, treatment and rehabilitation
- Comprehensive cancer care
- Diabetes care
- Family Birth Center
- Home care and hospice
- Lung and pulmonology
- Rehabilitation physical, occupational and speech

- Surgery
- Bariatric Blue Distinction award
  - General
  - Ortho
- Weight management recognized by Blue Cross Blue Shield
- Women's Health services

### Transforming Care

Our goal is to improve the lives of those we serve by providing affordable quality health care that leads to the best patient experience and improves the overall health of our community. We are committed to providing care in new and innovative ways that allow people to stay in their hometown – removing the barriers to care and bringing more services to those with fewer resources.

### FY24 Statistics

Number of Mission Partners	1,253
Emergency Department visits	
Number of patients served	
Volunteer hours	
Cost of Charity Care	\$1,974,261 (FY23)
Community benefit	\$6,236,783 (FY23)
Donations	\$16,920 (FY23)
Community initiatives	

#### **Community initiatives**

- Men and women's health events with blood pressure checks, cancer and heart health information
- Six blood drives a year with Versiti Blood Center of Illinois
- Annual food drive with over 400 Mission Partners participating to serve the Evergreen Park area

## OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center



2800 W. 95th St. | Evergreen Park, Illinois | (708) 422-6200



nsed 1	Beds 642	OSF HealthCare Saint Francis Medical Center Peoria, Illinois OSF HealthCare Children's Hospital of Illinois Peoria, Illinois
2	274	OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center Evergreen Park, Illinois
3	241	OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center Rockford, Illinois
4	210	OSF HealthCare Heart of Mary Medical Center Urbana, Illinois
5	177	OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center Bloomington, Illinois
6	174	OSF HealthCare Sacred Heart Medical Center Danville, Illinois
7	99a. 64b.	OSF HealthCare Saint Elizabeth Medical Center a. Ottawa, Illinois b. Peru, Illinois
8	83	OSF HealthCare St. Mary Medical Center Galesburg, Illinois
9	80	OSF HealthCare Saint Katharine Medical Center Dixon, Illinois
10	49	OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony's Health Center Alton, Illinois
11	47	OSF HealthCare Divine Mercy Continuing Care Hospital Peoria, Illinois
12	42	OSF HealthCare Saint James – John W. Albrecht Medical Center Pontiac, Illinois
13	25	OSF HealthCare St. Francis Hospital & Medical Group Escanaba, Michigan
14	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Clare Medical Center Princeton, Illinois
15	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Luke Medical Center Kewanee, Illinois
16	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Paul Medical Center Mendota, Illinois
17	23	OSF HealthCare Holy Family Medical Center Monmouth, Illinois